Org ID

Pennsylvania Surplus Lines Association

Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date - Post NRRA

From Effective Date: January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

Carrier Name

48123
10512
10513
105621
67489
48099
10516
10535
10600
106563
10570
10519
63828
18146
104146
10522
83774
10524
33748
97477
10587
51442
35611
22348
22349
94396
10525
52712
41586
41562
59554
10592
10584
75458
63055
8689
75544

ACE EUROPEAN GROUP LIMITED

ADMIRAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY

AlIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

AIX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIANZ GLOBAL CORPORATE & SPECIALTY SE
ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.) INC.
ALLIED WORLD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLY INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
ALTERRA EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN MODERN SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY

AMERICAN SAFETY INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
AMTRUST INTERNATIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIMITED
APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY (EUROPE) LIMITED

ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ASPEN INSURANCE UK LIMITED

ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI S.P.A.

ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES LIMITED

ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ATAIN INSURANCE COMPANY

ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

AXA CORPORATE SOLUTIONS ASSURANCE

AXIS SPECIALTY EUROPE SE

AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY ASSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY REGIONAL SPECIALITY INSURANCE COMPANY
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE LIMITED
BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

CANOPIUS US INSURANCE, INC

Print Date: 12/1/2016 8:17:30AM

Total PA
Premium
$327,008.91

$17,460,511.99
$89,396.00
$30,035,247.40
$5,284,508.79
$983,534.42
$356,082.39
$11,322,701.09
$8,081,335.33
$2,063,534.00
$5,992,398.84
$991,181.00
$0.00
$83,341.00
$9,747.00
$14,065.67
$1,352,498.44
$3,269.00
$12,500.00
$67,797.50
$11,501,200.29
$5,605,146.29
$11,899,777.78
$146,117.76
$29,723,031.00
$2,868,576.30
$1,385,684.00
$2,164,901.70
$1,634,350.00
$190,884.08
$2,794,294.12
$14,992,018.40
$2,052,109.00
$1,741,670.63
$1,430,519.49
$2,701,207.53
$698,075.70

Total Policy Total
Premium Affidavit
$327,008.91 13

$17,483,318.99 1,169
$89,396.00 26
$30,413,076.36 773

$5,284,508.79 625

$1,314,314.42 6
$356,082.39 5

$12,499,638.19 129
$8,081,335.33 228
$2,063,534.00 90
$7,440,697.52 156
$991,181.00 48
$12,117.37 3
$83,341.00 5
$9,747.00 1
$14,065.67 2

$1,352,543.57 77

$3,269.00 1
$12,500.00 1
$67,797.50 5
$11,542,719.29 579
$5,626,918.29 31
$12,755,487.20 509
$146,117.76 2
$29,723,031.00 36
$2,878,272.00 130
$1,385,684.00 10
$2,164,901.70 602
$1,634,350.00 908
$190,884.08 4
$2,794,294.12 15
$15,761,408.49 239
$2,052,109.00 205
$1,750,191.00 365
$1,459,592.99 22
$2,701,207.53 397
$698,075.70 441



Orq ID
48319

64641
63239
10529
10531
10532
72782

18617
10533
10534
86914
115462
96047
37372
66658
10541
63338
94256
111852
10542
10543
10544
10545
105001
10547
10549
10550
18477
10552
10554
10556
10514
10518
10540
22412
100854
36489
103324

Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date - Post NRRA

From Effective Date: January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

Carrier Name
CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED
CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CENTENNIAL CASUALTY COMPANY
CENTURY SURETY COMPANY

CHUBB CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI SPECIALTY UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

(THE)
CLARENDON AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY

COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY

CONIFER INSURANCE COMPANY

COVERYS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
COVINGTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CUMIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ENDURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE LTD
ENDURANCE WORLDWIDE INSURANCE LIMITED
ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY

EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY

EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
FAIR AMERICAN SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO
FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA
GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY

GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT LAKES REINSURANCE (UK) SE

GUIDEONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY

HALLMARK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Print Date: 12/1/2016 8:17:30AM

Total PA
Premium

$3,549,745.65
$114,000.00
$10,899,924.72
$339,486.94
$88,907.00
$17,528,085.52
$7,612,708.67

$62,000.00
$9,329,234.14
$47,572,341.94
$3,244,958.53
$3,500,000.00
$1,888,541.25
$4,415,679.86
$5,063.00
$4,842.58
$14,301,515.97
$232,400.00
$241,067.21
$10,984,829.07
$20,662,742.55
$5,339,826.21
$1,284,658.04
$51,928.00
$65,590.53
$5,922,985.00
$6,003,319.44
$12,409,041.22
$9,032,350.14
$4,241,198.70
$2,465,419.07
$12,185,791.23
$295,607.00
$50,704.00
$11,723,397.81
$1,523,068.00
$21,000.00
$1,510,145.00

Total Policy Total
Premium Affidavit
$3,549,745.65 1,056
$114,000.00 5
$10,918,463.17 1,239
$373,382.05 13
$88,907.00 23
$18,402,169.49 281
$7,801,560.67 1,174
$62,000.00 2
$9,445,024.39 1,362
$48,198,262.64 799
$3,244,958.53 547
$3,500,000.00 2
$1,888,541.25 710
$4,463,301.21 337
$5,063.00 1
$43,447.00 1
$14,612,311.09 812
$232,400.00 34
$241,067.21 17
$10,984,829.07 4,733
$22,437,297.55 1,640
$5,339,826.21 392
$1,355,017.88 47
$51,928.00 2
$65,590.53 10
$5,934,985.00 202
$6,928,434.84 64
$12,487,550.17 334
$10,476,838.42 52
$4,264,553.70 443
$2,465,419.07 171
$12,185,791.23 429
$295,607.00 18
$50,704.00 4
$11,723,397.81 3,503
$1,523,068.00 104
$21,000.00 1
$1,510,145.00 77



Orq ID
79945

66133
100960
44169
10559
75182
102374
106322
37373
10560
10561
10562
28076
10564
103749
70118
10596
10546
36855
108670
80046
8967
10569
22415
18457
22416
92689

22418
22455
10527
75542
10553
96043
75518
10571
10572
10573
10574

Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date - Post NRRA

From Effective Date: January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

Carrier Name
HAMILTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

HCC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF DELAWARE
HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY

HOUSTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HSB SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

HUDSON EXCESS INSURANCE COMPANY
HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ILLINOIS EMCASCO INSURANCE COMPANY
ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY

INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF HANNOVER SE
INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
IRONSHORE EUROPE LIMITED

IRONSHORE INSURANCE LTD.

IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

KINSALE INSURANCE COMPANY

KNIGHT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
LANCASHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED
LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE EUROPE LIMITED
LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION
LLOYD'S, LONDON (UNDERWRITERS AT)

MAPFRE GLOBAL RISKS COMPANIA INTERNACIONAL DE
SEGUROS Y REASEGUROS S A
MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

MARKEL INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY

MERCHANTS NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MESA UNDERWRITERS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
MID-CONTINENT EXCESS AND SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE COMPANY (EUROPE) LIMITED
MT. HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

NAMIC INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

NATIONAL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY

NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY

Print Date: 12/1/2016 8:17:30AM
Total PA Total Policy Total
Premium Premium Affidavit
$890,274.00 $890,274.00 36
$134,307.00 $134,307.00 8
$4,091,710.92 $4,145,922.29 796
$2,564,221.90 $2,564,221.90 109
$8,447,933.77 $8,447,933.77 353
$3,173,602.31 $3,173,602.31 318
$156,562.00 $156,562.00 4
$58,462.00 $58,462.00 9
$4,968,999.80 $5,038,659.80 1,009
$24,687.00 $24,687.00 22
$12,617,587.37 $12,617,587.37 905
$27,501,803.08 $31,192,798.48 393
$3,107,292.16 $3,303,165.23 405
$1,155,100.18 $2,229,088.87 58
$1,551,572.84 $1,551,572.84 44
$496,321.00 $496,321.00 9
$31,808,860.54 $33,197,540.49 493
$6,543,444.84 $7,182,107.80 321
$3,565,283.80 $3,566,873.00 410
$1,138,221.00 $1,138,221.00 21
$61,731.46 $61,731.46 13
$7,424,007.34 $7,511,361.82 398
$145,175,762.13 $149,344,168.16 2,823
$1,678,214.60 $1,776,896.68 40
$9,582,356.71 $10,260,107.90 291
$168,128,783.19 $179,400,088.65 20,200
$220,705.35 $220,705.35 8
$76,983.09 $76,983.09 14
$453,464.50 $700,169.71 16
$5,693,918.54 $6,126,882.35 428
$208,160.00 $208,160.00 19
$6,280,850.50 $6,280,850.50 1,755
$136,284.00 $136,284.00 24
$113,219.27 $113,219.27 5
$2,580,736.18 $2,580,736.18 107
$1,084,330.00 $1,084,330.00 71
$16,196,736.51 $16,411,258.90 596
$20,060,027.20 $21,087,001.88 3,929



Orq ID
10575

105637
10576
79123
10577
10578
10566
99478
10582
58179
74667
23150
44436
22449
47448
70898
10603
10590
94496
10591
107528
44276
33514
10593
79898
98475
40659
10594
22453
10583
22456

73071
8705
114459
10597
54486
10598
10599

Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date - Post NRRA

From Effective Date: January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

Carrier Name
NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTH LIGHT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

NUTMEG INSURANCE COMPANY

PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED
PARTNERRE IRELAND INSURANCE LIMITED

PELEUS INSURANCE COMPANY

PENN-PATRIOT INSURANCE COMPANY

PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY

PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

PROASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
QBE INSURANCE (EUROPE) LIMITED

QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
REPUBLIC-VANGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY

SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SCOR UK COMPANY LIMITED

SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCOTTSDALE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SIRIUS INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE CORPORATION

ST. PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

STARR SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
STARSTONE INSURANCE PLC

STARSTONE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY

SWISS RE INTERNATIONAL SE

TDC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

THROUGH TRANSPORT MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
LIMITED
TOKIO MARINE KILN INSURANCE LIMITED

TOKIO MARINE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
TOPA INSURANCE COMPANY

TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY
TT CLUB MUTUAL INSURANCE LIMITED

TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY

U. S. UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Print Date: 12/1/2016 8:17:30AM

Total PA
Premium

$13,566,099.25
$1,073,623.00
$6,648,640.35
$24,700.46
$2,046,590.21
$7,500.00
$166,154.99
$1,867,972.34
$151,135.00
$189,176.65
$2,527,632.30
$3,989,133.13
$246,699.00
$47,796.08
$4,243,238.73
$1,048,987.00
$4,278,670.00
$174,167.00
$1,369,754.55
$22,577,661.09
$94,879.00
$6,311,851.62
$3,320.00
$76,755.00
$11,775,508.72
$483,439.88
$1,361,835.00
$21,173,724.83
$7,066,476.89
$758.00
$24,391.00

$617,103.24
$4,358,517.28
$1,659,308.83
$1,988,016.58

$249,497.02
$1,169,411.54
$6,044,485.40

Total Policy Total
Premium Affidavit
$13,673,304.01 206
$1,073,623.00 18
$6,648,640.35 47
$24,700.46 10
$2,046,590.21 899
$7,500.00 1
$204,298.95 4
$2,094,305.74 53
$151,135.00 6
$189,176.65 191
$2,527,632.30 290
$4,068,536.85 137
$246,699.00 32
$47,796.08 6
$4,701,116.41 121
$1,048,987.00 13
$4,278,670.00 548
$174,167.00 36
$1,369,754.55 7
$23,400,452.16 4,338
$94,879.00 3
$6,311,851.62 648
$3,320.00 2
$76,755.00 5
$12,306,438.28 147
$483,439.88 11
$1,361,835.00 178
$22,748,178.61 332
$7,768,215.21 28
$758.00 1
$24,391.00 1
$617,103.24 10
$4,358,517.28 231
$1,659,308.83 18
$2,072,581.93 31
$249,497.02 4
$1,169,411.54 415
$6,044,485.40 3,019



Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date - Post NRRA

From Effective Date: January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

Carrier Name
UNITED NATIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

UTICA SPECIALTY RISK INSURANCE COMPANY
VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY

WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

Grand Totals:

Print Date: 12/1/2016 8:17:30AM

Total PA
Premium

$3,780,947.14
$5,235,819.67
$5,676.00
$15,443.60
$7,260,198.00
$4,505,000.63
$7,686,924.61
$4,279,999.98
$1,440,546.60

$1,072,832,012.09

Total Policy Total
Premium Affidavit
$3,870,262.14 2,227
$5,250,194.29 1,154
$5,676.00 1
$15,443.60 14
$7,295,056.00 346
$4,505,000.63 1,765
$7,686,924.61 2,213
$4,279,999.98 1,639
$1,440,546.60 4
$1,114,619,305.44 86,369



